

29th September 2021

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad 15th Floor, Exchange Square Bukit Kewangan 50200 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia

To:

H.E. Mr. António Guterres Secretary General United Nations New York, NY 10017

UN Sustainable Stock Exchanges Initiative: Voluntary Commitment to Promote Sustainable Development through Derivatives Markets Dear Mr. Secretary General,

On behalf of Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad, I commit our organization to the following statement:

We voluntarily commit, through dialogue with key stakeholders in the derivatives ecosystem, including market participants, regulators and data providers, to promoting improved sustainability performance and the provision of aligned data and products.

We look forward to our participation in the Sustainable Stock Exchange initiative as a forum for sharing best practices on sustainability in financial markets.

Sincerely,

Ho Hock Guan Samuel Chief Executive Officer Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad 199301007200(261937-H)

Notes on addressing the letter

CC:

Rebeca Grynspan, Secretary-General, UNCTAD Inger Andersen, Executive Director, UN Environment Sanda Ojiambo, Executive Director, United Nations Global Compact Fiona Reynolds, Managing Director, UN-Supported Principles for Responsible Investment

Suggested Contact Points:

- Hard copy letter to António Guterres, Secretary-General, United Nations
- If possible, also send a hard copy to each organization head (addresses listed below), if not email is fine.
- Please also send a copy of the letter to the SSE secretariat at info@sseinitiative.org

Ms Rebeca Grynspan UNCTAD E-9042 Palais des Nations 1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland unctadsgo@un.org

Ms Inger Andersen Executive Office UNEP-FI P.O. Box 47074 - Nairobi 00100 - Kenya <u>unenvironment-executiveoffice@un.org</u>

Ms Sanda Ojiambo UN Global Compact United Nations, DC2-612 NY, NY 10017 USA sanda.ojiambo@unglobalcompact.org

Ms. Fiona Reynolds PRI Executive 5th Floor, 25 Camperdown Street London, E1 8DZ United Kingdom <u>fiona.reynolds@unpri.org</u>